

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe

412 State Route 37 Hogansburg, New York 13655 Tel. 518-358-2272 Fax 518-358-3203

Tribal Council Resolution SRMT DAY CARE POLICIES & PROCEDURES TCR 00-144

WHEREAS, the Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Council (Tribal Council) is the recognized governing body of the Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe, a federally recognized Indian reservation; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council is responsible for promoting the health, safety and welfare of the community; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe has constructed a Day Care Center on the Reservation in order to provide quality licensed child care services; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have written policies and procedures in place to effectively operate and manage all Tribal Programs; and

WHEREAS, in order to receive state licensing and/or state or federal funding for the Day Care Center these policies and procedures must be approved by the appropriate authority and provided upon application; and now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Council has reviewed and does hereby approve the SRMT Day Care Policies and Procedures manual.

SAINT REGIS MOHAWK TRIBAL COUNCIL

Date

Hilda E. Smoke Chief

Date

Date

Sub Chief

Alma Ransom Date

Chief

John Bigtree J Date

Sub Chief

166-Date

Richard Terrance Sub Chief

I hereby certify that this resolution was duly passed by the Saint Regis Mohawk Tribal Council pursuant to the powers vested therein.

Shomas 3-3500 Date

Patricia Thomas Tribal Clerk